

Withybridge Farm, Withy Road, West Huntspill Somerset. TA9 3NN Telephone Number – 07957 503631 Email – <u>info@ukponies.uk</u>

## **UK Ponies & Horses Judges Application Form 2025**

ALL JUDGES ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL RE-ELECTION APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 1<sup>ST</sup> NOVEMBER 2024.

Name:			(please print clearly
Address:			
County:	Postcode:		
		Phone:	
	Mobile:		
		Email:	
Membership Number if known			
Scale of fees:			
UKPH Adult/Judges (Combined) Mer	mbership		Fee £45.00
UKPH Judges only Membership			Fee £30.00
Current Life Members Judges Fee			Fee £10.00

This payment is in condition of acceptance for the current UK Ponies & Horses Judges Panel for 2025.

The acceptance of all Judges is at the discretion of the Board of UK Ponies & Horses.

I would like to be considered for election to the panel/s for 2025	
I do not wish to be considered for re-election to the panel/s for 2025	
I agree to my details being held on the UK Ponies & Horses secure database	

If you are an existing 2024 UKPH Judge, please indicate below which panels you are currently included on.

(Please tick as appropri ate)	Platinum	M& M	WHP	SP/SHP	Horses	Miniature	Ride Judge
	Invitation only						

## **ADDITIONAL PANELS**

If you would like to be considered for additional panels for the 2025 Season, please indicate below, and include a letter of Justification as well as an Equestrian CV to cover these additions

(Please tick as appropriate)	M& M	WHP	SP/SHP	Horses	Miniature	Ride Judge

## **DECLARATION**

Signature I	?rint:	Date
O		

I agree to abide by the UK Ponies & Horses Rules and Regulations as stated in the current Rule Book and I wish to be considered for re-election onto the UKPH Judges Panel for 2025. I agree to having read the UKPH Social Media Policy as stated in the current Rule Book.

You are required to self-certify that you are not known to ANY Social Services as being an actual or potential risk to children, and that you have not been disqualified or prohibited from fostering children or had any rights or powers in respect of children vested in or assumed by a local authority, or had a child ordered to be removed from your care.

As part of the checking procedures, you are advised that the Board of UKPH reserves the right to make reference to the Local Authority Social Serviced Department and Police Record to verify information given on this form, when it is submitted or at any time in the future.

The Board of UKPH takes the matter of Safe Guarding very seriously, and it is highly recommended that in order to remain on the Judges Panel, you attend a "Safe Guarding Course".

Note: It is the duty of all UKPH Personnel, Judges and Volunteers to report any charge or conviction involving children.

## **INSURANCE DECLARATION**

I confirm that I am fit and able and have no known injuries or conditions which may jeopardise any insurance claim in the event of an accident at a show.

ALL JUDGES MUST SIGN THIS DECLARATION IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH INSURANCE ARRANGEMENTS OF THE SHOW.

☐ Please find enclosed a cheque/postal order for £
Please make cheques payable to UK Ponies & Horses.
Payment can be made via Paypal by sending the funds to info@ukponies.uk
Please contact the office on 07957 503631 for Direct Card Payments